Decision No. 80243 . L _
BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THB:STATE‘OF'CALIFORNI@

In the Matter of the Application of

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY,

a corporation, for an order author-

izing 1t to consolidate its Hamilton ‘

City district with its Chico district Application No. 52321
for a&ll purposes, and for an order (Filed Novemver 24, 1970;
authorizing it to increase rates Amended April 7, 1971)
charged for water service in the new

consolidated district, including the

Chico area and the Hamilton City area.

ORDER MODIFYING DECISICN

Following the issuance of Decision No. 80090 on May 18,
1972, under the above-entitled application, an error was discovered
in the preparation of the revised rate schedules attached. to that
order as Appendix A. The rate levels presently specified will fall
short of producing the gross revenues to provide‘the,authorized:rate‘
of return by approximately $19,900 annually. The revised rate
schedules attached to this order will correct this error; therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that: - T

After the effective date of this order”California Water
Service Company is authorized to file the revised rate schedﬁigs‘*
attached to this order as Appendix A. Such filing shall comply with
General Order No. 96-A. The effective date of the revised schedules
shall be four deys after the date of filing. The revised schedules
shall apply only to service rendered on and after the;effectivé'  ,
date thereof. | ' - | | o




’

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.
Dated at  San Frandico » California, this

CommtzsTonor THomaa Moran,. BeTom o
necessarily absent, Aid not participate
in the disposition of this proceeding.




APPENDIX A
Page Lof 4

Schedule No. CH-1

Chice Tariff Area

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY

Chico and vieinity, Butte County.

- Per Meter =
Service Charge: ' Per Month

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter .

For 3/4-inch meter .cececncnnn reensan

For l-inch meter .cvenernnnnnn. cesvsrene
For 1-1/2-inch meter :

For 2-inch meter .ceeececcoceneccannennn
For 3-inch weter . teetennsnrranan cen
For Lofineh METer cvivrvrrrecnnnnnenen aee
For 6-inch meter ‘

For 8-inch weter

For JO=inch MeTer teeeeierccccrnsresenene

Quantity Rate: Per Meter Per Momth -

Before  through - After
YL/T3 12/3L/T3  12/31/T3

For all water delivered ' B o
per 100 cu.ft. cena.. eees - $.110 $. 3.20 - $. 330‘ : (x)

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve chs.rge to wbich is to be
added the month:w charge computed at thc Quantity Rote. -




AFPENDIX A
Page 2 of L

Schedule No. CH=-2

Chico Tariff Ares

RESIDENTTAL FIAT RATE SERVICE

APPLICABTITIITY

Applicable to all fia.t rate residential water sexvice.

TERRITORY

Chico and vieinity, Butte County.

Per Service Connection Per Month

For a single-family residential VAV

wit,. including premises having Before through - After

the followirng area: 1/1/73 2/31/73.  12/31/73. o
6,000 sg.ft., or 1ess .eev... $5.38 - $5.42 0§56 ()
6,001 t0 10,000 5q.f%e veeee.  6.28 . 6.32  6.37
10,00 1o 16,000 5q.£t. eveew  7.35 7AL . 7.46
16,001 40 25,000 Sq.Lto wovnos 9.27 9.33 9240

For each ndditional single-fawily
residential unit on the same
premises and served from the same o)
service connection ..eveeveicnenns  3.89 3.9 39k (I

SPECTAL CONDITIONS

L. ‘The above residential flat rates apply to service connections not
larger than one ineh 4in d&a.mctcr.

2. All sexvice not covered by the above cla.ssifica.tion will be mmished. -
only or & metered dasis.

3. Meters may be installed at option of utility or customer for above
classification, in which ecvent service thereafter will be furnished orly on
the basis of Schedule No. CH-1, Ceneral Metered Service. When a meter is
installed at option of customer, metered service must be continued for at
least 12 nonths before service will again be furnished at rm, rates. .




APPENDIX A
Page 3 of &

Schedwle No. HM-2

Hamilton City Tariff Aresn

RESTDENTTAL FIAT RATE SERVICE

APPLICABITITY

Applicable %o all flat rate residential water service.

TERRITORY

Hamilton City and vicinity, Glenn County.

RATES

Per Service Connection Per Mo'nth-.

For & single-fomily residential VAT, c o

unit, including premises having Before: through = After .

the i‘ollowing-a.rea.: l[l(_?_} 12(3(3 12(31(23;, i
6‘,000 Sq-ﬁ-, O!' lCSS vtoeavan $)"068 ‘ ) , a g : (:-
6,001 to 10,000 $q. e eene. 5.1 3 ' T
10,001 t0 16,000 5q.fte cvae. 640
16,001 tO' 25,000 sq:ﬁ- -o.c -e 8-%

For each additional single-family

residential unit on the same premises
and served from the same service ‘ ’
COnneC‘tion cenesetservae casessmann - 3-38 3.]“'5 3-53 t (: )

SPECTAL CONDITIONS

1. The adove residential £lat rates apply to service connections rot
largexr than one inch in diameter.

2. All service not covered by the above classification will be
furnished only on a metered basis. : _ :

3. Meters may be installed at option of utility or customer for above
classification, in which event service thereafter will be furnished only
on the basis of Schedule No. EM-l, General Metered Sexrvice. When a meter -
is dinstalled at option of customer, metered service must be continued for
at least 12 months before service will again be furnished at flat rates.




APPENDIX A
Page L of &

Sehedule No. HM-2L

Hamilton City Tariff Area

SCHOOLS AND PUBLIC PARK FIAT RATE SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all water service furnished on a: r:l.a.t ra:te ba.sis to
5¢hools and public parks.

TERRTTORY

Hamilton City and vicinity, Glenn County

Per Month'
B Vi Vi oL
Before through Aftex

1/1/713 12/31/73 22/31/73
For cach Public School or SR o .
Public Park ceecesss ceeecsenes $23.60 $2k Lk $25.36 (1)

SPECIAL CONDITION

Meters may be installed at option of utility or customer for above
classifications ir which event service thereafter will be furnished only
on the basis of Schedule No. HM-1, General Metered Service.




